o BLEECE

Cylinder-Bed,1-Needle,Top & Bottom Feed,Lockstitch
Machine with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

BT R E Tk U BEREIY T & wﬁ;

DSU-142
DSU-142-4,-6

PARTS LIST

20027307
No.0613-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
R=2 YR DRE

1, The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref, No.} shown by the index,
@AiiTannfEoiBR. BosboaTo dNeReiNIIMETISF 22102257, F0KFs» b3 T
2. Expisnation of codes
I8 o ikeR

i} Codes on the "Note"” column
LERRT BOLRS

@ - means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
B A=Y YA IHLTSETEAANBHLER L I T
@ wov....... refer 10 the “'Note” explanation at bottom of page.
o0 ~N=TFTO "EIE OIRBLBEBLTTa O

2} Codes on the “£.C, {Engineering change}' column
HEER" MOLKSH

(1) A.10/B3.... Added from October, 1983
1983F 108 & 0 &h & nt:

(2 0.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1S83E 108 £ NHIGR A Az

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts [Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other
BAEOEBERErLCEENERS

in this case, even obsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the absoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates ¢nd place your orders.
COBSREE DAL SBTL I FXTAITYS, FBEERBULN. vt RSt HMIRLT 3T 2o

Example (1§}

7

¥1

81105-300-000

Frame cover

1 T
|A10/83) 7L - L

ii}" Note Part No. Description E.C. }ér:t‘
A TEER & 2 2B
___[1 o B1401.100000  Needte bar (D30/83, vy F— -
14 v B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LAL0/B3 v yn— 1
a B1105-200000  Frame cover f0710/831 [[B1105-300.000 | -

(@) In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with esch other:
HENEHErH 2 8NHE
Iry this case the news part nurabar is replaced on the ' S % (Japanese)™ column of the previous parts, 5o please order by the new part numbar.
IoBRE, BRAOMYGEMUFAINLIRLCES,EALTHENITOT, LV GETFXT a0

® c.10/83
1 «  {B1105500000]  Frame cover fc.10/83; W 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELov& BWiNRE

Please order by the correct part number.
FELVABTI 2T &,

@ M.10/83 .. ... The amount required 15 changed from October, 1383

The new amount required is shown in the ""Am1t. Req'', column,
ISE3F WA I NHBATELI L -, ZNBERNBEV UM LCHEBE»RTLTHN I E

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req.” column

HET WMokks
@ 2 . Indicates amount required 1s 2.
HE, 2E4LsTHL 2T
@20 ... Indicates length in meters. funit 1s meter]
Ba, Z2x—tArEDLET (mimlzs—-bnt¥:
- Indicates parts obsaleted from the parts list,
SDe— R AR NI ERS T 3
@ (8. .. . . Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembiy part is shown as "'asm.”" and 27 2 in Japanese, in the "Description’ ¢column.
IR MR L T 5 FERRAERHLEIT MBSEILHBMUIEILY "asm” XTI Z I rRRLTHNE T,

R R e i e T e e e e b e e T e e e e e . e T T T T N L L R e L L R Y]

Whan Ordering The Spare Parts:

In crder to ensure that we deliver the correct pants to you, please clearly state when ordering the comresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1103-012-A00} and aiso the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) o the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some pants which have been changed.

HBBAEIXOBOIEE

IO —YJRPIEBISATOAEBELY T EXOEIE, KAOBSWIAWE., BI109-012-A00) T 22X T & w
EhtT. ZROA—VUYZIOEIZES (RMHET. AL, N00IO-0ON R, BHBS L - EHKIATAEIS LT
T. X, SROEIPHEGO - T B LB HN I T THTFTEL,

o i B B Bt e B B B T R R e b B e B e e By B e B B B e B B e e R AR Kt R B R B B N Ry Kt e Bt i i e e g B R e R R L i L A & T

L e T L A U i e e O 3
e Wty 8y B ey e 8 S B e ey &S




10,

11.

i2.

13,

14,

1%.

16.

17

CONTENTS
H /4

FRAME & MISCELLANEGUS COVER COMPONENTS ...\ttt ittt ettt eeriaenanns 1
BRI - S IERAGR

MAIN SHAFT & ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS .. oottt vttt i 3
b - 7 BB

NEEDLE BAR , THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS ..........cciivniiiiinnns 5
§HEE « K- PAHPAG

FEED MECHANTSM COMPONENT S ...ttt it 7
%0 BAf%

REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS L. .ttt e et 9
Wk D Bk

HOBK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. oottt ettt 11
TEhESGR

THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (1) (BXCEPT DSU-142) L o oiir ittt e 13
AREUI0EAFE (1) (DSU-14 24K

THREAD TRIMVER COMPONENTS (2) (BXCEPT DSU-142) . ivei ettt e 15
RO (2) (DSU~14 2%

UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............ S 17
%0 BES%

THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .\ttt ettt e et et et ettt 19
PSR S TER

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ..ottt et 21
V72 PR Y - 135

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR DSU-142) L i\ttt iiit it i it eeans 22
RUTBIR (DSU—1 4 28D

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (EXCEPT DSU-142) oottt e 23
SAMTRAR (DSU—1 4 2%

KNEE LIFTER COMPONEN TS Lottt ettt et e e e e e e 24
7 Ay ai e

TABLE COMPONENTS . e e e 25
B RO

ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS & . ettt e e e e 27
TR SBEGE

GAUGE COMPONEN TS L o e e e e e 29
i — DR

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... .. ittt et e e e 31
&1



FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SRS - SRS

L




REF.RO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AKT.
1 585-7110810-SP  SCREW RETFY 11/64-40 L=8.5 pA
2 B1118-141-H00-A STDE PLATE 4% 1
3 212-05059 THREAD TENSIOH ND.1 ASM. WA4EibFEY (93) i
4 D3162-560-E00  THREAD GiIDE 2TA4F AMFIIVRTY P4 (1)
D B3161-555-B0C  FIRST TENSION POST 2744F AbFa9vETy (1)
6 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSIOH BISC 1hFany $3 (2)
7 B3218-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRIKG AhFand WTF (1)
8 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TEKRSION NUT fHFawd FYE (1)
9 212-01803 0P COVER EVEE 1

10 SS8-7110710-3P _ SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 IpeaRy” 11/64-40 =7 4
11 B1156-115-000  RUBBER PLUG IETR I 7% 2
12 355-7112420-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 2A9FYT 11/64-40 L=24 1
13 B3503-145-0A40  OIL RESERVOIR ASH. FEraRte (93) ]
id B3504-201-000  OIL FELT 7779500 ikt 1
i5 B3503-201-000 01l RESERVOIR 777572720 ()
16 B3527-012-000  HOLDER TRRRLY 1Y AF4hTE” (1)
17 Cd-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1%y (1)
18 B3515-261-000  CLAMP SLEEVE NUT PITATE ARERYT (1)
19 S5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
20 81123-141-H00  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FukTuhnt - i
21 PS-0350102-KR  SPRING PIN 3.5X10 ATV ET Y 3.5K10 2
22 S3-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 AT 11/764-40 L=6.5 1
23 PS-0350102-KR  SPRIKG PIN 3.5¥10 277y 35X10 1
24 S8-7112420-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 ChEFFYT 11/64-40 L=24 1
25 210-80353 FACE PLATE ASM. A2 (43) !
26 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG RAby D=12.5 L=4 1
27 55-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k339 11/64-40 L=16 1
28 83-2110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 WAIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 b4
29 212-03005 THRORT PLATE LIRSS 1
30 B1126-141-H00 THREAD GUIDE 4{bNr 1
31 S8-7000620-TP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=6.1 w7y 9/64-40 1=6.1 1
32 #01 212-01207 HOOK COVER NTHAT - 1
33 #H03 D2414-141-E00  LORD BUSHING DAV B ]
34 §5-5090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 FIRFST 9/64-40 L=6 1
35 Bi131-141-H00  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, B 7oh4bPui4 B 1
36 D1126-560-E00  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, A F-a4bPU4 A |
37 S5-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 93T 9/64-40 L=7 1
38 #02 B1174-245-000  SET PIN ATYR YT AGAVERT ~ AR Y 1
39 55-2080710-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=7 A$IRYT 9/64-40 L=7 2
40 01 D1173-145-EQ0  BED TOP COVER ATYRT I HTAVHAT - 1
43 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty D=12.5 L=4 1
42 T4-2100004-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
43 TA-1120804-R0  RUBBER PLUG Rty 1
44 PS-0600602-KP  GiL TUBE 27Ny ]
45 #03 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLYG FAEY 1
46 B1117-246-000  HOOK rhTx i
47 B1116-246-000  WING BOLT BEYTFRA FANFYT 1
48 30-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 i= 3.5 2Tviet D=8 H=3.5 1
49 B1128-246-000  KINGE FAIN Y 1
50 211-33103 OIL FELT [ANF AL i
51 #0Z  212-02007 THRORT PLATE LURS 1
b2 #02  212-01306 HOOK COVER RS LM 1
53 102 212-01405 BED COVER ATyRT YT ag R 1
54 SH-6082002-SP  SCREW M8 L=20 ayHY7IHT A M8 L=20 8

Note(VERD) #o1..

For DSU-142-4, -6-0B
For DSU-142
Except DSU-142

DSU-142-4, -6-0B
DSU-142 H
DSU-142 P& <



2, MAIN SHAFT & ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS

Bt A




EF.RO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E v 4 AMT.
| D1206-141-E00 COUNTERWEIGT PFARA 1
2 SS5-8681950-3P SCRE¥W 9/32-28 L=19 FARYT 9/32-28 L=19 1
3 $5~8660610-TP SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 TA-0300503-RO PLUG ey D=3 L=4.5 pA
5 _ S5-815116H0-3P SCREW 15/684-28 L=10.5 ARV 15/64-28 1.=10.5 1
6 B1218-012-000 REAR BUSHING 01l FELT wOITh GIndsn LAt H
7 $S-8151550-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FARYT 15/64-28 L=15 1
8 B1702-012-000 0IL FELT FIL} t
g B1203-141-H0G MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE auSThEhAA 1

10 B1211-226~000 ECCENTRIC RETATHER HOUSIHG JRIALY 1

11 B1202-141-HO0 ARM SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT agYTy 21 AR 1

12 Ca-2000000-00 GIL WICK 1YY 2

i3 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 i.=16.5 kSR yT 9/32-28 L=16.5 i

14 D1201-141-E00 HAIN SHAFT LA 1

15 CS~1471212-SH THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 ¥=12 Adabnky D=14.72 W=12 1

16 SS-8101550-SP SCREY 15/64-28 1.=15 AT 15/64-28 =15 1

17 #01  D1227-145-E00 HARD WHEEL RATITORR 1

18 102 B1227-145-000 HAND WHEEL nAT3HTAR 1

19 S5-8151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 FAZYT 15/04-28 L=17 1

20 212-05109 REAR BUSHING UMV F S 1

21 S5-8151550-SP SCREY 15/64-28 L=15 FARYT 15/64-28 L=15 i

22 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASH. DIHEART AT 24 (93) 1

23 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 Faiy™ 15/64-28 L=7 pA

24 B1213-012-000 FELT RETATKER FIAE 411 1

25 B1212-012-000 OIL FELT JIA} 1

26 B3517-009-000 01l FELT REAR 297" PR A Takb 1

27 B1311-012-000  OIL SEAL (R) FAAu-4 B 1

28 S8-9181520-CP SCREY 9/32-20 L=15.0 DYH2ETAE 9/32-20 L=15 2

29 B1310-012-0600 OIL SEAL (&) T4h0-0 A 1

30 B1312-012-000 0Tl SEAL (C) TA43-4 C 1

31 B1308-145-000  MAIN SHAFT GEAR CASE GINGTRIN-2 1

32 Bi306~155-0A0  PINIOK ASM. FIHEALTAR Va9 (M3) e

33 $S-8151550~SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FARZT 15/64-28 L=15 2

34 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASH. LARGE YRIFAMITAZ 274 (B3) 1

35 B1308-155-0A0 PINIGN ASH. YRIEMTAT Y (93) 1

36 CE-2020000-00 0TL WICK oV 2

37 B1303-141-H00 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER FFYTRVRARR ]

38 B1301-201-090 UPRIGHT SHAFT E S 1

39 B121i-141-H0OO FEED ECCENTRIC CAM FEEE I & UV ¥ 1

40 B1302-201-000  BUSHING, UPPER 25Y°H 7494 1

41 $5-8660610-~TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARYT 1/4-40 L=6 2

Nete(#3E) #01.....Excepi DSU-142 DSt-142 HBe<
#02. ... For DSU-142 DSU-142 B




NEEDLE BAR , THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS

g « KE- R0

3.

@l% N %)ES
gfl\vx/l EIWM/ H
& 7 P N
,, —2 @%@ % a%@é
G g ™ 8 8 @
o 7% N
u\@@o - \ 8
i AR
S
e L ®il e
e
| | By
o 7 T oy | 8  Alle
-l _ %Lﬁv S s B
@10 L o o T W



REF.HG. HOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTION A AMT,
1 212-05307 HEEDLE BAR UUE ] i
2 $S-7080510-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 EFRYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
3 #01 HDP-170B1300 REEDLE DPX17 #18 ny DPX17 418 1
4 #02 MC-3720011-00  NEEDLE 135X17 #11Q M $Y3355 110 i
5 Di418-141-E00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE A RN MR 1
6 $S-8110310-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 FARYT 11/64-40 L=2.8 1
7 D1403-141-E00  HEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOVER L 5 53 1
8 55-8150310-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 FAEFT 15/64-28 L=3.4 1
9 B1405-012-000  CAP Y7° 1

10 B1402-115-000  HEEDLE BAR BUSHING (UPPER) MIRT g 9Tk 1
11 S8-81561550-5F  SCREW 15/864-28 L=15 FA3Y" 15/64-28 L=15 1
12 B190t-115-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Yyuhivey (93) 1
13 B1901-115-000  THREAD TAKE-0P LEVER Huhyue™y (1)
14 B1902-115-000  THREAD TAKE-UP CRANX Tty hguh (1)
15 B1904-115-000  THREAD TAKE-HP CRANK SHAFT STUHD FUETY B3y 370 1
16 81903-141-H00  END SCREVW LEFT ARG 5T R 1
17 B1210-141-H00  HEEDLE BAR CRANK MERT S B3y i
18 B1414-232-000  CRANK SLIDE BLOCK 727 1
18 B1408-141-H00  HEEDLE BAR CRANX ROD MRS BFuaEkT 1
20 B1411-552-0A0 _ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. MA 92"y (93) 1
21 $8-8110310-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=2.8 1
22 B1515-141-H0G  LIFTING LEVER EEPHT 42 1
23 $5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Ie7RYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
24 #04 B1513-141-H00  HAND LIFTER SHAFT 1317597 % 1
25 S8-8110750-Sp  SCREY 11/84-40 [= 6.5 bA3YT 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
26 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 AT Y 1
27 #03 B1512-141-H00  HAND LIFTER 1HIPr° 1
28 D1512-141-E00  HAND LIFTER kT 1
29 B1509-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR L ASELLOENS 1
30 B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 T41F298929° F9t !
31 B1510-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING PHEFa9LYNT R : 1
32 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA29° 1/4-40 L=6 1
33 35-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b32y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
34 BP1130-141-E00  THREAD GUIDE FHIF 2T AFTUIA 1
35 D1607-141-E00 _ PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET THIETY 3°% 1
36 S8-7081110-SP  SCREW 9/84-4¢ L=10.5 ALY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
37 B1501-141-H00  PRESSER BAR 3149 1
38 B1510-155~000  PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING THIETY VAN 1
38 D1525-141-EA0  PRESSER FOOT ASH. ARERITY (B3) 1
40 D1525-141-E00 _ PRESSER FOOT BOTTOM VLR AV (1)
41 B1421-141-H00  FINGER GUARD MET FuRTy HaT- (1)
42 B1526-145-000  PRESSURE FOOT PRYTY 1
43 55-7090610-SP SCREW  9/64-40 L=0 AEFEYT 9/64-40 L=0 1

Note(HED) #0L.... Bxcept DSU-142-4(JE)
§oe. . ... For DSU-142-4{JE)
§03..... Except DSU-142
i04. .. .. For DSU-142

DSU-142-4(JB) %8%<
DSH-142-4(JE) F
BSU-142 #-BR<
pSU-142 B




. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
20 Bk




Kote(ric)

¥O0L..... Except D5U-142

$0Z. ..., For DSU-142

§03..... Seteclive psris for DSU-542, -6-08
¥04.. .. For DSU-142,-8-08

... For DSU-142-4-18, ~4-1B(JE}, -6-08
$08..... For DSU-142, -4-1, -4-1(JE), -6-00
#07..... Excep! DSU-142, -4-1, -4-1(JE)

-8 —

DSU-142 EF{

059-142 F

DSU-142, -6-08 FIM4RERR
DSU-142, -6-08 H

DSU-142-4-18, -4-1B(JE}, -6-0BF)
DSU-142, -4-1, -4-1(JE), -8-00 H
DSU-142, -4-1, -4-1{JB) %H<

REF.RO. HOTE PART NG, DESCRIPTION L M i { ANT.
1 81619-115-040  REGULATOR CONNECTING LIKK ASH. Tyt (13 !
by CQ-2000000-¢0  0OIL WICK Luy {1)
3 B1819-115-000  FEED REGULATGR CONKECTING LIRK Faeivy )
4 50-0850802-5H HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 1= & 2TVEYT D=, 0y Hed i
3 B1622-141-H0G  KIHGE PIN LMV IREL Yy A P 1
3] §S-6151220-8P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.5 E3%3" 16/04-28 L=11.5 I
7 $5-66581110-3P SCREY  1/4-40 L=11 £3FYT 1/74-40 L=11 i
3 &0} 212-05554 THROAT PLATE REST ASM, AR {93) i
4 #G1 212-05604 FEED ORIVING PIN METAL PAELT RS LUTSF LT (1)

10 #0) 212-05505 THROAT PLATE REST EE AN (1)

I §S-2090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 RAIRYT 9740 L=7.5 2
12 B1649-245-000  SCREV MP4RRT R ARYT 2
13 HS-G680410-8P  HUT 9/32-28 avdhiar 8/32-28 1
14 B1614-145-000  PITHAN FaeRnr” i
_15 B1618-226-000  HINGE PIN iRRE Yuhyty 1
16 B1620-145-000  FEED REGULATOR 19 Faatys” ¢ 1
17 BO2  212-05752 THROAT PLATE REST ASM. M4 (73) 1
18 #07 212-05604 FEED DRIVING PIN METAL PAELLAE S 1HAT 31 (1)
19 #02  212-05703 THROAT PLATE REST U S 2 [}
_20_ 903 BIB32-245-00C PIM Yrany ety 1
21 103 B1632-245-00D0 PIN PAETT A DITSS 1
22 404 BIi632-245-C0E  PIN PREDL A LTI i
23 H03 B1632-245-00F PIN PREUE AR T Se) 1
24 #03 B18632-245-006 P IR PREGEAS U0 IAsY 1
25 B1647-226-000  SUSPENSIDN BRACKET (A} EIAY AT FRY 1
26 BI646-201-000  TEWSION SPRING EYRS YR 1
27 B1627-226-000  REVERSE FEED COHTROL LEVER CRANE v a2ty 1
28 B1633-122-0A0  CRANX SLIDE BLOCK STUD ASH. FHLEAT -0 (93) 1
24 $8-61231210-8F  SCREVY 3/16-28 L=12 L3Ey" 3/16-28 =9 1
30 $$-815¢710-SP __ SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bREVT 15/64-28 1=7 1
31 S5-7620750-8P  SCREV 3/16-32 L= 6.5 IAeFEY" 3/16-32 1.=6.5 2
32 81648-122-000  SUSPERSTON HOOK (B) wIhY ATREY B 1
33 RE-0700000-KO  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (7HM} EX 2439 1 1
34 B1424-158~000  HINGE SCREV FUEALEL T E L TDE R S D {
35 S$-7000710-SPF  SCREV 9/64~40 L= 6.8 TALIEYT 0/64-40 [=6.8 1
36 B1640-145-000  FEED BAR SLIDE SCRER STUD TR (YR H
37 o2 212-06008 FEED DOG 141 1
38 B1806-145-000  FEED BAR ERUE Nt i
39 B1641-245-000  HINGE SCREW EEU LA TS 2
40 B1642-245-000  SPRING EVUEAE P S P 2
41 Bi639-145-0060  FEED BAR STULD ERL N ] i
42 B1645-245-000  FEED BAR SLIDE SCREW STUD ECUE AR A 1
43 B1652-245-G00  SCREW EEUTSE M 2
44 #01  S3-9660910-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=0.4 oyarT Ak 1/74-40 L=9.4 J
45 #01 S55-9BBO720-SP  SCREVY 1/4-40 L=7 YA 1/4-40 L=7 1
16 #01 212-07000 FEED DOG 1) 1
47 B1638-245-00¢  SCREW STUD INEL LA 1
48 212-08004 FEED SPKING THYETAN 2 1
49 $5-7080520-SF  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 2REFEYT 1/8-44 1.=4.9 2
50 #06 B1824-555-000  REVERSE FEED COHTROL LEVER AHLAT - !
51 01 WZ-10562010~KP  WAVED WASRER 133794777 1#10.5414,5%0.3 1
52 81644-245-000  FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK, & e 4B 1
53 RE-0300060-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RIMNG {3KM) E32r4 3 1
54 B1643-145-000  FEED BAR SLIDE BLCCK, & 95274324 1
55 #0%  B1621-141-H00-A CONTROL LEVER SHAFT 19053984 LAT-3"h 1
56 81603-245-00¢  FEED ROCKER T 4300 995" 1
57 B1646-245-000  THRUST COLLAR ALY TRI AT 1
58 $5-5110710~SF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FIAFYT 11/64-40 L=7 i
59 S$5-8110410~TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA3YT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
60 B1605-145-000  FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK A48{19)9F " |
61 $5-8150710~8P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 MAFYT 15/64-28 L=7 ¥
82 $5-8150830-8P  SCRE¥ prEy” 15/64-28 L=8 1
63 #07 D1624-141-E00  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER IR LT 1
64 #05 D1621-141-E00  LEVER SHAFT LR VU N 1
85 S5-8701042-TP  SCREV 5/16-24 1.=10.0 bizy” 5/16-24 L=30 1
66 212-08103 FEED ROCK SHAFT RANATIN ST 1
67 RG-0742401-00  RUBBER RING oyuh® 1
68 B1634-141-H00-A STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCUREW LU EL I S 1
8¢ 212-08350 STITCH DIAL ASH. AEy4% (73) 1
70 55-6121050~5P  SCREW 3/18-28 L= 9.5 b52y” 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
71 B1635-245-000  FEED DRIVING CAM HOLDER, B PAELIAE IXTET Y] 1
72 81637-245-000  TEED DRIVING CAM HOLDER PLATE PAELE A TR L RS VL 1
73 B1651-245-000  SCREW TERRUVRFARYT 2
T4 P$-0400182-K0  SPRING PIN 4.0X18 TNt Ey 4.0%18 2
75 B1647-145-000  FEEL DRIVING CAH P LL T 1
7% 212-08202 POSITIONING FINGER FTHAT -} 1
77 B1654-245-000  FEED DRIVIKG HOLDER, A UL TA LR LT 1
78 B1855-245-000  FEED DRIVING CAN HOLDER VASHER P UL PR L 0L A 1
79 85-4081110-SH  SCREW 1/8-44 L=11 FATERT 1/8-44 1L=10 2
_80 SS-0080210-8P  SCREV _3/32-56 1= 1.9 E3Ey” 3/32-56 1,=1.9 1
81 BIA37-141-800  ECCENTRIC BUSHING Ay 1P 1
32 B1636-141-R00  STITCH DIAL BASE TH F3aLy 137 A%% 1
83 B1638-141-H00  SCREW FHUFI9EY FYT AT BPAFLT 4
84 B1148-141-HO0  SPRING I FANET O ATR H
85 81147-141-H00 PIN ) Fanky v 1



5. REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
WK b BAGR




REF.R0O. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOEH | AMT.
1 161-19303 SOLENGID COVER PTRIMAAT - t
2 101-19006 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC3IV LR VEVUELAE DY R 1
3 101-19204 SOLENQID INSTALLING PLATE TR A 1
4 S3-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
5 WP-0501016-50  WASHER 5X10,5X1 3377 5X10.5X1 4
8 HY-5001400-00  2-C CABLE ¥v7744%2-1" 0.18X12X2 1
7 HAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 70557 ANT - j
8 D1680-141-E00  REVERSE FEED SWITCH YUY 2494 1
9 P1681-141-E00  SVWITCH INSTALLIKG PLATE A49F MIIr4R 1

10 S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 REIFY 11/64-40 1.=7 2
1 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k38 % 5X10.5X1 4
12 $5-9111010-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oydrR T RE 11/64-40 1=9.5 4
13 EA-9570B0Z-00  TUBE Fyyanyy fa-7° 2
14 RE-0400G00-KO  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4MM) Ep™%pid0 4 2
15 02464~5656-B00 L INK DRIVING MAGHET PIN RGNy |
16 S5-7151210-5FP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 REFRYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
17 WS-0831510-KP  SPRING WASHER AT R 2
18 WP-0621016-5D0  WASHER 6.2X13X1 E3FTHTR 6, 2X13X1 2
19 S8-7151210-5F  SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 TRy 15/64-28 L=12 2
20 S5-7090710-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 WEF3Y” 9/64-40 L=6.3 1
21 D1682-141-E00  SUSPEHSION HOOK B F¥9E) bAT-AT 2y (B) 1
22 RE-0B600000-KO  E-SHAPED SHNAP RING (BGMM) Ed™2kAT B 2
23 D1634-141-£00-4 LINK INSTALLING BASE FTRRPN IR UMY 2T A ]
24 161-19402 L IHK EARVE VLIS S5 UMY 1
25 D1687-141-E060  PIN TRV 3TY ]
26 NS-6150430-SP  HUT 15/64-28 nyarEyes 15/64-28 1
27 D1685-141-E0¢  LEVER SPRING ¥R bAT-RTR 1
28 101-20604 SPRIHG SUSPENSTION YR LRT - AT R 1
29 55-71214106-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 WREFRYT 3/16-28 L=14 1
30 S5-8150710-TP _ SCREY 15/64-28 [=7 bA%Y® 15/64-28 L=7 1
31 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Lt -EA° 470 1
32 B2733-761-000  PIN E°y 1
33 $D-0720331-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 TRyt D=T7.24 =3.3 2
34 B1114-280-000 PIN Ly 1
35 101-19967 CUSHION Fryytribat- av 4o 1
36 D1883-141-E00  CONNECTING ARM EARLEPUENVI VRS 1
37 D1686-141-E00  REVERSE FEED ROD FUeaiyY oayr” !

- 10 —



8. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
T HhBAG

- 11 -



REF.NO. MOTE PART HO. PESCRIPTION R S AMT.
1 B1806-038-000 OIL FELT YRR aOAZA FIN 2
2 #01 B1839-245-00C  THRUST PLATE YEYTIAIA A% 1
3 B1839-245-00B  THRUST PLATE VEYTHATAN AR 1
4 #01  B1839~245-004  THRUST PLATE JEITHAIAAR 1
5 212-08707 BUSHING,REAR JRITHPLARR 1
B #04 212-09952 SEWING HDOK ASMH. B2 (%) 1
7 #02 BO117-552~A00  BOBBIN ATETY 1
8 $S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/684-28 L=15 Fx%y" 15/64-28 L=15 1
G 211-36205 BUSHING, FRONT IRITHRLANS 1

10 #01 211-36304 BUSHING, FRONT JEITHITARN 1
i1 212-08608 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT YRITH 1
12 212-09051 SEVIRG HOGK ASM. e (U3) 1
13 #03 BO117-012-000  ROBBIN FrETY 1
14 212-10059 BOBBIN CASE ASM. e VE-2 (M3) 1
Note(#7:3d) #01...., Sefective parls SRR

#02.,...Except DBSU-142 DSU-142 %<

#03. .. .. For DSU-142 DSi-142 H

#04. ... Optiomal parts A a A

— 12 —



7.

THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (1) (EXCEPT DSU-142)
FUD0BAGK (1) (DSU-142%KO

A
46 o3

8]

(e
ot
g

I
~{
2t
4
v
)
O

49

- 13 —



EF.NO. ROTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIONX k V) A £ AMT.
i 212-13202 KNIFE DRIVING PLATE, A AR G42A 1
2 212-12501 KNIFE PRIVING PLATE, B Az 458 1
2 $85-6091022-TP SCREW [ 2
4 YS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ATFETHT R M4 2
5 WP-0371026-3D WASHER 3.7TX7X1 3Ty 3. 7TXTX] 2
B SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2% uxy” D=6,35 1i=3.2 1
7 D2120-555-C00 CORD PRESSER (120W) F40u B3u7° 1
8 SS-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREIZYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
9 D2419-245-E00 KNIFE DRIVING LINK, B AR FTR 1

10 D2413-245-E00  DRIVIHG SHAFT, B AR ST IB 1

11 #01 B1853-512-00A-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER, A FRITHETETE A 1

12 #01 B1853-512-00B-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER, B HITHETHTE B 1

13 B1853-512-00C~-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER, C heytaethtx 1

14 #01 B1853-512-00D  HOOK SHAFT WASHER FRYTURTHT 1

15 #01 B1853-512-00E  HOOK SHAFT WASHER HRITHETNT % 1

16 D2412-245-E00 KHIFE DRIVING SHAFT ARM, A ARGV T 1

17 D2436-141-E00 CORNECTING LINK AZRE YT LukYy Yy 1

18 D2441-141-EG0 HINGE SCREW SAMF AU Ut uE T 2

19 S5§5-7110540-8P SCREW 11/84-40 1.=5 RREIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2

20 S8-7111410-TP SCREY _11/64-40 1=14 IALSEST 11/64-40 1=14 1

21 35-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 pFARYT Q/84-40 L=3.5 1

22 D2401-245-E00 MOVIKG KNIFE PR i

23 #01 212-12600 SUPPORT PLAT AATIFaTty42 1

24 #01 212-12709 SUPPORT PLAT A7V FaoLY4% 1

25 212-12808 SUPPORT PLAT AR Fanei {2 1

26 #01 212-12907 SUPPORT PLAT AAPYFaAEUAR 1

27 #01 212-13004 SUPPORT PLAT AATIFantI42 1

28 p2402-245~E00 COUNTER KNIFE WE RSV 1

29 SS-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 1.=3 IbEFFYT 3/32-56 L=3 2

30 D2433-245-E00  HINGE SCREW AP TR vy 1

31 211-36601 CAM SHAFT BUSHING, REAR FLYTHT R AAR i

32 S5-8151230-8P SCREY 15/84-28 L=12 FARYT 15/64-28 L=12 1

33 SS-8660410-SP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 Fazy™ 1/4-40 L=4.2 2

34 D2434-245-E00 SCREW AFALFPARYT 3

35 $5-8151230-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAzYT 15/64-28 L=12 1

36 S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FArDT 1/4-40 L=4.5 4

37 S8-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FARYT 15/84-28 L=12 1

38 D2406-245-E0A  HOOK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT FLYTHILAAN 1

30 D2405-245-E00  CAM SHAFT GEAR LY HET Y- 2

40 211-36502 CAM SHAFT IV 1

41 D2407-245-E00  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE BAYTHINARN 1

42 D2432-245-E00  THRUST COLLER A3AMGT 4

43 S5-8860612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1= 8.0 FAryT 1/4-40 L=6 2

44 D2403-245-E00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM {h3UHA 1

45 D1841~-141-E00  THRUST CBLLAR YT 23209 % 1

46 212-13500 PICKER COVER BT ud=hnt - 1

47 P2436-245-E00  SCREW L2 AT - ARy p

48 S55-5060310~8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 FEARY" 3/32-56 L=2.8 2

49 D2426~245-E00  SPRIRG ECYR-2HIARNT 2 1

50 p2435-245-E00  SCREW L~ BT 4R EARYT 2

51 D2425-245-E00  PICKER HOLDER PLATE (s B & ) 1

52 212-13301 PICKER %k 3

Note(i¥a) #01..... Selective parts B

— 14 —




8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (2)(EXCEPT DSU-142)

FATOBER (2) (DSU-14 2%KB<)

0
od

W

o
0d

- 15 —



REF.KRO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTTON A AMT.
1 D2411-245-E00  BUSHING, REAR ARFUYE TGS i 1
2 55-81512306-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FARYT 15/84-28 L=12 ]
3 D2417-245-EAC  CAM ROLLER ARM ASH. paIneTT (93) 1
4 D2417-245~E00  CAM ROLLER ARM plesile (1)
5 D2413-141-E00  ROLLER Y4 FT a0 (1)
6 D2423-245-E00  CAM ROLLER ARM haanyTy (1)
7 D2416-245-E00  SPRING EFTYATR i
8 D2409-245-E00  DRIVING SHAFT, A ARFYIRT YA 1
9 D2410-245-E00  BHSHING, FRONT APRYIRT YT TLAN 1

10 55-8151230-3p  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 bAxT 15/64-28 =12 ]
11 55-7110910-8P  SCREW THE3RYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
i2 D2418-245-E00  SOLENOID BASE ARV 2TANTY 1
13 D2414-245-E00  SOLENOID SRR UVITPEL 1
14 D2428-141-E00  CORD TUBE 5X0.4 a-}"$2-77 ( 5X0.4) 11
ib D24156-245-EAC  SOLENOID ARH ASH. AREPILIAE 9T (93) i
16 D2415-245-E00  SOLENOID ARM AL AT ST (1
17 D2413-141-E00  ROLLER VATVE Nk et (1)
18 D2423-245-E00  CAM ROLLER ARM Dyt (1)
19 B2421-245-E00  CAM ROLLER ARM HOLDER DLIAIFTIHYL 1
20 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3,7X8X1 b33 5% 3, 7A8X1 2
21 35-6000810-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E7%Y7 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
22 S§-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 WkIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
23 b2430-245-EA0  PICKER DRIVING BAR HOLDER ASM. ETYR-FUIAI(73) 3
24 212-13400 PICKER DRIVING SHAFT B yd TR 1
25 #04 D6001-555-B00  PLUG COVER 779" INT- A 1
26 GES-~12153000 OIL WICK HOLDER YREVATYRT A 2
21 #04 D6029-555-BOA  NYLOW PLUG 6P 6P F4pu7° 55" 1
28 #01 M9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG FA0v7® 9y 12P 1
29 #02 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, HALE L%y 2-3F4 42 2
30 #01 H0637-110-000 . 12-POLE PLUG COVER 1298 hnT - 12P 1
31 #03 DB0O09-555-D0A  4-POLE NYLON PLEG COVER TEITART- 4P a 1
K #03 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE "y R-3th A1 4
33 #03  MAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P bETT A H
34 #01  33-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 THETFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
35 #01 WT-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER AYRETR R AD. 3 H
38 #01 WP-0501016-3D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k3373 5X10.5X1 1
37 #01 BB037-505-0A0  GROUND VIRE ASH. P b" (73) 1
38 $8-6090510-SP  SCREW 8/64-40 L=5 Laxy” 9/64-40 L=5 2
39 D2428-245-E00  PICKER DRIVING PLATE TR 1% 1
40 35-7110810-8P  SCREW ThETRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

DSU-142-6-08, -6-00/
BSU-142-4-18, -6-0B, -6-00H
PSU-142-4-1B, -4-1 F§
DSt-142-4-1BF3

Note (G¥32) #0L..... For DSU-142-6-08B, -8-00
$02..... For DSU-142-4-1B, -6-C8, -6-00
#03..... For DSU-142-4-1B, -4-t
god. . ... For DSU-142-4-18

— 16 -




9. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
L% 0BGk

- 17 -



REF.HO. NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION A ANT
1 B3025-141-H00-A CONNECTING ARM THYTRRTAR 1
2 S5-6121210-SP  SCRE¥W 3/16-28 L=12 L54y” 3/16-28 L=9 1
3 B3027-141-H00  BUSHIRG, FRONT FHYTHRIARN 1
4 S5-8150750-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
9 CS-1471012-SE  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 ¥=10 A5ab9% D=14.72 U=10 1
] 35-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 =8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
7 B3026-141-H00  UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT Ty 1
8 B3029-145-000  CRANK FAYTaTT 1
g 35-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2

i0 B3018-141-H00 _ DRIVING ROD JE b : 1
11 B3028-141-H0C  BUSHING, REAR THYTInARA !
12 B3007-141-H00  UPPER FEED SPRING ROD SUEV UL 1
13 $S5-6151440-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 =14 L33¥" 15/64-28 L=14 1
14 B3011-141-H00  BUSHING URELL PP 1
15 55-8160710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
16 B3003-141-K00-A UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT 97 ) YTy 1
17 5D-0850751~8P  HINGE SCREW D= 8.50 H= 7.5 vy D=8.5 H=7.5 i
18 B3005-141-H00  CONNECTING LINK YTankt TR 1
19 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayarFYr 15/64-28 1

20 B3011-141-HOA  BUSHING, FRONT UNEVNPA IR Y] |

21 B3000-141-10A  HUT pT R B AVE L 1 1

22 83008-141-H00  HINGE SCREW BLAYTE 2T ukYT 1

£23 51702-012-000 01l FELT TIAE 1

24 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 pARYT 1/4-40 1=5 2

25 B3001-141-H00  FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAH Y9k hh 1

26 B3002-141-H00  CRAKK CONNECTING ROGD hangr” 1

27 83010-141-H00  WASHER BAOYLET RTURITETY TR 1

28 RE-0700000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7HM) EATRMAY 7 2

29 B3020-141-H00  SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 2TENTAET 1

30 B3031-141-H00 _ COMNECTING STUD 23374400 i

31 B3032-141-H00  CONNECTING STUD SHAFT EIEYTARS 2ayty 1

32 NS-BB60430-8P  KUT 1/4-40 RyAREIr 1/4-40 1

33 PS-0300201-KP  SPRING PIN 3.0%20 ATPNLETETY 3.0K20 1

34 P5-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 AUy 1

35 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 l.=14 IEIEY” 11/64-40 L=14 3

36 B1424-158-000  HIKGE SCREW EUP AL ELERT S DL LR MVE 2

37 B3014-141-H00~-A L-SHAPED ROD L{% av}h ]

38 B3006-141-H0C  L-SHAPED LTHK L% !

39 B3015-141-H00  HINGE SCREW L2nyd™ 2 wiy” 3

40 $3030-145-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD pruaT oyl 1

41 B3034-141-H00  SPRING POLE UNERUENE SV 1

42 B3033-141-H00  SPRING HIFIINT R 1

43 B3037-141-HA0  SPRING BASE ASH, AOFPYATFRTRTS (D3) i

44 RIG37-141-100  SPRING BAR FUMIATE PR (0

45 PS-0300322-KO  SPRING PIN A2V ey (1

46 B3038-141-H00  ADJUSTIHG THUMB SCREW QUEPUNT R FadEyo” ]

47 N5-6680320-SP  HUT 9/32-23 Y Fab §/32-28 1

48 S5-7111120-8P  SCREW  11/64-40 1.=10.5 EIEST 11/64-40 1.=10,5 2

44 B3023-141-KAO-A SLIDE BLOCK ASH. Eruatyaty (93) i

50 B3023-141-100~A SI.IDE BLOCK PIN {0 /17 K A (1)

51 $3024-141-H00  SLIDE BLOCK LA/ B (1)

52 RE-0400000~K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4KM) Fi%bam 4 (1)

53 NS-616052CG-SP  NUT 1/4-24 sy 1/4-24 1
54 WP-0850876~-3D  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 9379 % B.5X13X0.8 !
b5 83021-141-#00  SLIDE FORK RN ]

58 58-7120910-TP  SCREW 3/186-28 1.=9 Thi3FyT 3/16-28 L=9 1

57 B3016-141-100  HINGE SCREW, B LA2egr” 2 viy” B 1

b8 B3035-141-H00  RETAIKING PLATE FIFPUNT R E !

58 B3013-141-H0A  WASHER LARDYE" F9507% #7572 2

60 #01 _RB3013-141-HOB WASHER LARRYE™ 44197 % 397 % 2

61 B3012-141-H00-A WALKING BAR DRIVIRG LIRK 4% 0yr 441 277 H

62 $8-7110910-5P  SCREW YREIRY- 11/64-406 L=8.5 2

63 B3017-141-H00-A CONNECTING LINK HOLDER LUNEL B 1

64 S5-8090810-5P  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 7.5 k339" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2

6b B3019-141-H00 __ HINGE SCREW (NS NS A2 VN 1

56 B3022-141-H00-& PIN prvatey MY 1

87 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 nyAr I 1/4-40 1

Note{(yk32) #0%..... Selective parts RS,

- 18 —




10, THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
FH TR




REF.HNG. ROTE PART NO. PESCRIPTIO Loy A4 AMT.
1 212-11859 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. {Many {13) 1
2 SS§-8080870-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 5.5 FARIT 4/64-40 L=h.5 m
3 D3111-141-E00  TEHSION POST SOCKET {F F Y w04 (1
4 B3128-012-000  TAKE-UP SPRING {FFUAT R (1)
5 B3116-552-000 TENSION POST b0 3% 1)
8 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC ARFa0Y 49 {2)
7 B3132-552-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER {hFany T9441 (1}
8 B3114-232-000  TENSION SPRING, KO.2 AR a0y AT R ()
g B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER AMFaYH5 BATURTS (1)

10 B3116-125~000  TENSION NUT A F39% Tub (1)
il SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFYT 1h/64-28 L=7 1
12 B3118-552-F00  TENSION RELEASING PIN AbaAA E°Y F 1
13 B3127-127-000  TENSION RELEASE AUXILIARY PIN ApAkA FYTHETY 1
14 #01 D3140-141-E00 PIN, A fhadd kAT E°Y A 2
15 807 D3142-141-E00  PIN, B ARIRA YA €%y B 1
16 #01 D3142-141-E0A PIN, B LRaARAFT HE° v (R) 1
17 B3i34-141-H00  TENSIOH RELEASE PLATE {h2RALY 1
18 SD-0600321-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 6 K= 3.2 2TVEYT =6 H=3.2 1
19 SB-0600271-SP HINGE SCREY D= 6 = 2.7 2 uRyT D=f H=2.7 1
20 D3157-141-E00  SOLENOID COVER Ab AR YA BN~ 1
21 SH-5030655-SF  SCREVW ATAYRTEYT U3 L=6 4
22 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 EIRTHTR 3,2X7%0.5 4
23 #G1 D3153-141-E00  TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID £h kA LA 1
24 #01 RE-0250000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RIRG (2.5MM) E#™%+49 2.5 2
25 #01 D31656-141-E60  SOLENOID PIR A AR ILARTERY 1
26 #01 SS8-7110810-8P  SCREW AEHEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
27 #01 D3154-141-E00  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE {b 2R IUILET RIS AR 1
28 #01 SH-1030801-SA  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 #5325° M3X0.5 L=6 4
29 #01 GES-12155000 CLIP € SHLYAT VRS 1
30 #01 D3160-141-EQ)  TENSION RELEASE PLATE (F At )b 1
31 #01 S$S-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 PREIFYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
32 #01 B3538-112-000  CORD HGLDER -+ Fhy 1
33 HO1 D3151-141-E00  TENSION RELEASE BRACKETY Ah 2kt FUL-b BERT ]
34 #0]1 D3152-141-E00  TENSION RELEASE LINK B b 2kd Juy B 1
35 H01 D3149-141-E00  SPRING b akd ¥ETY A3 1
36 #01  101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION FUYREIILAT - AT i
37 #01  SD-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8.35 H=3 2°vay” D=6.35 H=3 !
38 401 D3155-141-E00  SOLENOID ROD A LA VLIRS YRt 1
39 #01 SD-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 Y= 2.7 PUuEyT D=5.5 H=2.7 1
40 #01  SD-0B50271-TP  HINGE SCREY D= 5,50 Hi= 2.7 2UuRys D=h.b 11=2.7 2
41 #01 D3159-141-E00  CONNECTING BAR I NN T ) i
42 §01 8S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 QALFIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 3
43 #01 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 l= 3.2 ¥°v3y” D=6.35 H=3.2 1
44 #01 D3158-141-E00  TENSION RELEASE LIKK A £+ 242 Y A 1

DSU-142%B% <

Nole(HAHD) #01..... Bxcept DSU-142
DSU-142 1R,

wez..... Selective parts excepi DSU-142

— 20 —



11, BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINKDER COMPONENTS
AR bR AR BR

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S AMT.
1 B9101-145-000  TOP COVER BT - 1
2 B9102-145-0A0  BELT COVER ASH, ATREIAT~ (FY279) 13
3 B9104-145-0A0  BELT COVER PLATE ASH. ATRERNT =R (D7) 1
4 B9106-145-600  BELT CGVER SUPPORT STUD, A ATEREAT -UF29A ]
5 B9107-145-000  BELT COVER SUPPGRT STUD, B ATRRINT - 93298 1
6 B9108-145-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT PLATE ATARIAT - 5147 ]
7 S5-6110480~5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 3327 11/64-40 L=4.3 12
8 $8-7151210~SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 /EIRYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
9 B3201-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER ASH. 1b2% yaf |

10 SK-3482500-3C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 whERRYT  D=4.8 L=25 2
11 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3%7H7% 5X10.5X1 pA

- 21 —




12,

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR DSU-142)
*RIU TR (DSU-1 4 28D

i
|
i
I
)
i
1
!
i
1
1
i
1
|
f
1
|
b
1
|
i—

i
i
|
t
1
1
¢
1
|
b
I
i
i
I
H
f
|
!
i
i
|

REF.NO. HKOTE PART NO. PESCRIPTIOCHN A - AMT.
1 B3301-012~0A0  THREAD STARD ASHM. AR u9F (93) 1
2 B3307-012-060  THREAD GUIDE £h2T APPUTA (2)
3 B3310-012-000  POSITIGH CUP SET SCREW ARRF AbPUTA PARYT (1)
4 WS-0641560-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.8X1.5 ARBTHTR 6.4X11.9%1.5 (1)
5 B3308-012-000 _ POSITION CUP {b2% ARFVIA4 IR (1)
6 B3308-012-000  ROD WASHER ArxF APPUT9F (1)
7 B3306-012-000  SPOOL ROD {}2T IRy (1)
3 NH-6061061-SE  KUT M6 ¥A239r M6 10X11.5X10 (1)
9 B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD {h2F YAy (1)

10 B3312-012-000 _ SPOOL RETAINER {be% FLETA (2)
11 B33¢5-012-000  SPOOL PIN £FR%F 9F5T9 (2)
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION {h23958” (23
13 111-83209 SPOOL REST Ah2% 97 (1)
14 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 v 7% 5.6X12X0.8 (2)
ib Y3-0531060-KR _ SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3%1 ATFHTHT05,3X8.3X0 (2)
16 N5-6123881-8E  NUT 3/16-28 nyahTYE 3/16-28 (2)
17 SH-0061080-5E  SCREW M6 L=10 uyEsE A MG L=10 (1)
18 Ni-6100663-SE  NUT H10 . avrsryk W10 332 (2)
19 SK-3452000-SE  W0OD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 2hERRYT D=4.5 L=20 (3)
29 B3301-012-000  SPOOL STARND ) (1)
21 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 (D

- 22 _

NFTHY 10K18K2.5




13, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (EXCEPT DSU-142)
RVTEHE (DSU—1 4 2%K<)

N2

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOCHN LY AMT.
1 111-81558 THREAD STAND ASM. 4827 ¥ (93) 1
2 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER {b2% JURTA (23
3 B3320-704-L00-4 SPOOL PIN LFREITAS Y (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION fresury (2)
5 111-81807 SPOOI, REST AbRETE G (2)
8 SH-B081610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 £3713Y° M6 L=15 (2)
7 B3318-704-L00~A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LR2FOFT VRIS (2)
8 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP £R2FRY BT (0
g9 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 412595 B (93) (1)

10 111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AF2F57Y 91 )
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL. REST ROD JOTINT AM2TE T I8 (1)
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT 273" W5X0.8 L=14 (2)
13 HM-B8050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 nYHr Iy H5X0.8 191 (2)
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 127N Y8 (1)
15 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM i {}2397° B (1)
16 US-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AEREPTE 5.1X9.2%X1.3 (2)
17 NM~6050001-SE  NUT H5X0.8 9BYFYE MEX0.8 193 (2)
18 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 LRRTES AR AT b (2)
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30%2.8 B34 H % 17X30%2.6 (2)
20 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER A Ny B e e M A (2)
21 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NEH R 16.4%26.6X3.2 (1)
22 MAG-11532000 STAPLE -4 259904 (3)

— 23 —



14,

KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
& LBk

RICF.RO. NOTE PART ND. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
i 03410-141-F00-A KNEE LIFTER LEVER A 1
2 SD-0091551-8P  HINGE SCREV D=2.9 H=5.5 27uryt D=9.9 H=15.5 1
3 C5-0510713-SD  SIPRING REST A7Ab9% D=5.1 ¥=7 1
4 SD-0790351-5P  HINGE SCREW D=7.9 H=3.% FyEY" D=7.9 #=3.5 ]
5 NS-6620310-SP  HUT 3/16-32 nyFsIYr 3/16-32 1
6 SK-1483200-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 3¢9 D=4.8 L=32 4
7 B3416-141-H00-A SWIVEL VURE SN S 1
& S5-7110540~8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ IAETFST 11/64-40 L= § 1
e B3414-245-000  SPRING GILYVRT A IA" 7 1

10 WP-0621016-5D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 b2 6. 2X13%1 1
11 B3415-145-000  LIFTING LEVER CONRECTING ROD PR 1
12 B3431-552-000-A KHEE PRESS PLATE COVER ERTFFAR AN 1
13 S5-9161540-5R  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 nydyR AR 15/64-28 L=15 1
14 110-23801 KREE PRESS PLATE HOLDER AN S EFL LB i
15 110-23702 KREE PRESS PLATE bt Fi43 1
16 110-244G3 RUBBER E$77F 27h 1
17 B3421-245-0A0  CHAIN ASM. LT (1) i
18 B3421-245-000  CHAIN EFTFY AR Y (1)
19 B3133-016-000 5 SHAPED HOOK ST ah” (23
20 B3420-245-0A0  KNEE LIFTER ASHM. k3P runs (73) 1
21 B3420-245-000  HAIN SHAFT M (1
22 3S-9182010-SH SCREW  9/32-20 L=20 RYHTETAd 8/32-20 L=20 (2)
23 B3425-245-000-4 SPRING EETPET 4Ty BAATR (1)
24 B3422-245-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD BT PRV (1)
25 B3433-141-HOA  BRACKET L PFIFI Yk aT” (1)
26 B3424-141-H00  MOUNTING BRACKET RETNITTHIL 2T AR (1)
27 83424-245-000  XNEE LIiFTER PLATE ARM IRTYET (1)
23 B3434-141-H00  BRACKET & R R4 (D
29 B3423-245-000  KNEE PRESS ROD HOLDER $41 (2)
30 B3425-141-H00  MOUNTING BRACKET SET SCREV BARS® 3

- 24 —



TABLE COMPONENTS
B BE G

15,

- 25 —



REF.RO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION (I AMT.

1 #01 212-14051 TABLE ASH. F-7"h (73) 1
2 601 212-14002 TABLE 5-7°) (1)
3 401 D8203-555-B00  DRAWER L35y (1)
4 #01 B8204-012-000  DRAWER SUPPORT RIS LT (2)
5 #0] D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER k$2"YaRYA° - (1)
6 %01 SK-3311600-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 ©%y° D=3.1 L=16 (8)
7 801 170-11263 T LEG JUNCTION The) (79279) 1
§  #02 B7114-012-0A0  HOTGR CONNECTING ROD ASH. VAIESY YT (23) 1
9 #03 D7114-555-BAB  CONNECTING ROD ASK. PRy (93) 1
Note(HEAZ) #0L.....For DSU-142, -6-0B, -6-00 DSY-142, -6-08, -6-00/
#02,...... For DSU-142 DSU-142F)
#03..... For DSU-142-6-0B, -6-00 DSU-142-6-08, -6-00 F

- 26 —



16.  ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
FHEMBAR

e m — oy

— Il -

&,
\
g

3— AIAOGZD @{ﬂ“ . 42%5
Dlers

""""""""""""

____________

- 27 —




REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S | AMT,
i #01  HDP-170B1804 NEEDLE DPX174#18 N ODPX1T #i8 1
2 #02 HC-3720011-05  NEEDLE SY3355 110-5 AY SY3355 110-5 i
3 B9101-5562-000  ACCESSORY BOX FITHEVAT 1
4 B8109-565-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FUa4NT - (27) 1
5 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIBDLE FRaANT - (F27) 1
6 §9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER SHALL FUA4AT (DY} i
7 B9112-012-000  WRENCH (11X14) Va9t F AN (874) i
8 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) gy F 23 (Ia9) 1
9 #056 B9117-012-000  BOBBIN A 3

16 803 _B9117-552-A00 _ BOBRIN Rty 3
11 89121-141-HAO0  OILER ASM. f Y M 1
12 D9118-555-B0¢  PLASTIU COVER BT LTI - i
13 B8204-245-G00  FRAME SUPPORT BAR FO7THEEETS 1
14 J10B6-000-00F  HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY YA 1
ib B9111-245~000  WRENCH EVLF AR PLY S WAL 1
18 B9130-245-000  BOLT IIVD e 4
17 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 E347H7%  7.5X19K1.5 4
18 RU-6060001-50  NUT M6 WIHRIIE MG 192 4
19 211-37104 GASKET RN A ¥ 2
20 Bi632-24b-00G  FEED LIFTIHG PIN PTAN e v 1
21 8O3 GES-12153000 g1L WICK HOLDER JREVAT YRS A 1
22 #03 D2402-245-E00  COUNTER KNIFE a7 1
23 D7101~245-E0¢  SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD oy ggrsth !
24 D7102-245-E00  SYNCHRONZER HOLDER PLATE Y PPESELE SR 1
25 N3-8150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhs+yr 15/64-28 1
26 S§-7110710-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JREIFYT 11/64-40 =7 1
27 #04 BT-0630520-20  HKOLDER COVER BTy fay” 1
28 #05 B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN AFFUHARTY 1
29 #03  105-49657 THRAED GHIDE ASM. AR7U34 (93) 1
30 803 D1129-141-FA0  ARM THREAD GUIDE BOTTQHM ASH. Poh APPUTAL3R {(43) 1
3 #03  S5-2080710~-5P  SCREW 9/84-40 1.=7 IRV 9/64~40 L=7 1
32 #0686 D1114-145-FAO  THREAD GUIDE (ASM.) AbPUT4(73) 1
33 NH-6002519-SN RUT M9 aYHITE MOXG. 75 192 (1)
34 105-47305 THREAD GUIDE SPRING ARFUT4 $3A7 % (1)
35 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC ftfa0y ¥5 (2)
36 105-47208 THREAD GUIDE DISK HOLDER AFPVIA #39) (1)
37 35-8110320-3P  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 3.2 FARYT 11/64-40 L=3.2 (1)
38 105-47107 THREAD GUIDE DISK HOLDER BASE AFTUF $39F274 (1)
39 D1114~145-F00  THREAD GUIDE PIN ARFVIARTY (1)
40 KS-66203]10-SP  NUT 3/16-32 gyEy3yr 3/16-32 (2)
41 #06 WT-0530001-KN  TOOTHED LOCK WASHER AEETET R AD 2
42 408 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW hEIRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
43 #06 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L9t % bX10.5X1 2

Nole(FERD) #0L..... Bxcept JE

#o2..... For JB

#03..... Except DSU-142

i04. ..., Except DSU-142-6-08, -6-00

#05.. ... For BSU-142

H08. ..., For DSU-142-6-08, -6-00(0rly use iype 4Al)

— 28 -

J E %L

JEH

DSU-142 ABg<

DSY-142-6-0B, -6-00%&Ex <

DSU-142 F

DSU-142-8-08, -6-00M (4 A 1 DRERD




17.  GAUGE COMPONENTS

- B

114

i2

- 29 _



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTIGN A AMT.

1 #01  212-03104 THRORT PLATE MR (P2, 2X3. 03 H
2 #01 212-03203 THRORT PLATE M42(394873%) 1
3 401 212-03500 THRORT PLATE AR (2% 03%) 1
4 #01  212-03609 THRORT PLATE AAR (RT3 1
5 #02  212-02601 THRORT PLATE MAR(MTP3:2,2%3.0) 1
6 B0l 212-07105 FEED DOG T9Y (F94) 1
7 #01  212-07204 FEED DDG Y {3240") 1
8 #01  212-07501 FEED DOG rURGFEFIELY 1
g #01  212-07600 FEED D06 Y (AT wg™ -49) 1
_10 402  212-06602 FEED BOG 29 () 1
11 #03 B1526-145-00A PRESSURE FOOT THITY (2T v3439) 1
12 H01 D1525-141-EAA PRESSER FOOT ASM. LRRYRFITY(H3) (R4had) 1
13 103 B1525~145-004A PRESSURE FOOT THIFY i
Note(EEd) #OL..... Optional parts excepl DSU-142 DSU-142%88 A7 2 T
#02..... Opiional parts for BSU-142 BSU-142HA 7 & = 885D
§O3. . ... Opfional parts AT a LG

~ 30 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 3l

Part No. Page Ref.l Part No. Page Ref.f Part No. Page Aef.| Part No. Page Ref.
w 8 [ NOD . & -] No . & & NG . & 8 H NG .
BP-3000000-00 i0 31 B1637-141-HOC & a1 B3037-141-HAQ ié 43 B9117-012-000 28 4
BT-0630020-72C0 28 27 B1637-245-000 & T2 B3037-141-H00 18 44 RBG117-562-A00 12 7
B1114-012-000 28 28 B1638-141-H00 & 83 B3114-232-000 20 8 B9117-552-400 28 10
BR1114-280-000 10 234 81638~245-000 & 47 R3115-852-000 20 5 ROI21-141-a0 28 1
BL116-246-000 2 47 B163§-145-000 5 4 B3T16-126-000 206 10 BO13G-245-000 28 1B
BI117-245-000 2 4B B1640-145-000 & 36 B3118-5h2-F0O0 20 12
B1118-141-H00-A 2 2 B1641-245-000 8 39 B3120-125-000 20 G CQ-2000000-00 4 12
B1123-141-H00 2 20 B1642-245-000 8 40 B3I26-012-000 20 [ £Q-2000000-00 8 2
B1328-246-000 Z 49 B1643-145-000 8 54 B3127-127-000 20 13 CQ-2020000~00 2 17
B1129-141-H00 é 30 BE1644-245-000 8 52 B3128-012-000 20 4 CO-2020000-00 4 36
B1331-141-HOC 2 35 B1645-245-000 & 12 B3132-00L2-000 20 7 £5-0510713-Sb 24 3
B1147-141-HOO 3 85 B1646-201-000 & 5 B3134-141-1100 20 17 C5-1471012-8H 18 5
1148-141-000 & &4 B1646-245-000 & 07 B3201-012-0A0 21 9 {S-1471212-8H 4 5
B1166-115-000 2 11 B1647-145-000 8 Th [3214-047-000 2 G
B1174-245-000 2 38 B1647-226-000 8 2h B3214-047-000 28 35 D1i14-145-FAO 28 32
B1202-141-800 4 1 B1648-122-000 8 32 B3216~047-000 2 4 P1114-145-F00 28 49
B1203-141-H00 4 9 B1649-245-000 & 12 R3218-232-000 2 7 D1126-5580-E00 236
B1210-141-H00 8 17 81651-245-000 8 73 B3301-012-040 22 1 DI129~141-EA0 28 30
B1211-141-HOC 4 39 B1652-245-000 & 43 B3301-01z-000 22 20 P1130-141-L00 6 34
B1211-226-000 4 10 B1654-245-000 & 77 B3302-012-000 22 9 D1173-145-E00 2 40
B1212-012-000 4 25 B1655-245-000 8 73 B3305-012-000 22 I D1201-141-F00 4 14
B1213-012-000 4 24 B1702-012-000 4 8 B330H-704-000-4 23 11 D1206-141-E00 4 ]
B1218-012-000 4 ] B1702-012-000 18 23 B3306-012-000 22 7 Bi227-145-E00 4 17
B1227-145-000 a 18 BiBOR-038-000 12 | B3307-012-000 22 2 11403-141-E00 i 7
B1301-201-000 4 38 B1839-245-008 12 4 B3308-012-000 22 G D1418-141-E00 ) b
B1302-201-000 4 40 B1839-245-00B 12 3 B3309-012-000 22 5 P1507-141-E00 5 35
B1303-141-H00 4 37 B1839-245-00C 12 2 B3310-012-00¢ 22 3 D1512~141-E00 6 28
B1305-012-0A0 4 22 B1853-512-004-4 14 11 B3311-032-000 22 12 Di525-141-EAl 30 12
B1306-155-04A0 4 32 B1853-512-008-4 14 12 B3311-012-000 23 4 D1525-141~EAQ 3%
B1307-155-04A0 4 34 B1853-512-00C-4 14 13 B3311-704-000 23 8 D1525-141-E00 6 40
B1308-145-000 4 13 B1853-512-000 14 14 B3312-012-000 22 10 Dig62i-141-E00 3 64
B1308-155-040 4 35 B1853-512-00E 14 15 B3317-704-000 23 18 D1624-141-EG0 & B3
B1310-012-000 4 29 B1901-115-040 6§ 12 B3318-704-L00-4 23 7 D1680~141-E00 10 8
B1311-012-000 4 27 B1801-115-000 8 13 B3320-704-L00-4 23 3 D1681-141-E00 10 9
R1312-012-000 4 30 B1902-115-0G00C B 14 B3414-245-000 24 G D1682-141-E00 1¢ Z1
B1402-115-000 [§] 16 B1903~141-H00 G 16 B3415-140-000 24 il DiB83-141-E00 10 36
B1405-012-000 6 9 B1904-115-000 5 15 B3416-141-H00-4 24 7 D1G84-141-E00~-A 10 23
B1408-141-i00 6 19 B2733-761-000 10 32 B3420-245-040 24 20 D1685-141-E00 10 27
B1411-552-040 6 20 B30G1-141-HO0C 18 25 B3420-245-000 24 21 Di1686-141-EcO0 10 37
B1414-232-000 6 18 B3002-141-H00 18 26 B3421-245-040 24 17 D1687-141-E00 10 25
B1421-141-HoC 6 41 B3003-141-H00-A 18 16 B3421-245-0C0 24 18 D1841-141-EO0 14 45
B1424-158-000 8 34 B3005-141-HO0CG 18 18 B3422-245-000 24 24 D2120-555-C00 14 7
B1424~158-000 18 36 B3006-141-H0O 18 38 B3423-245-000 24 29 D2401-245-E00 14 22
81501-141-H00 6 37 B3007-141-HOO 18 12 B3424-141-H00 24 26 p2402-245-800 14 28
B1508-141-H00 B 29 B3008-141-H0O 18 22 B3424-245-000 24 27 N2402-245-E00 28 22
R151¢-141-HO0 6 31 B3009-141-H0o4 18 2] B3425-141-H060 24 30 D2403-245-E00 14 44
B1510-155-000 6} 38 B3010-1471-H0O 18 27 B3425-245-000-A 24 23 p2465-245-F00 14 39
B1511-555-000 6 30 83011-141-H0A 18 20 B3431-552-000-A 24 i D2406-245-E0A 14 38
B1512-141-H0Q t 27 B3011-141-H00 18 14 83433-141-110A 24 25 D2407-245-E00 14 41
B1513-141-H00 6 24 B3012-141-H00-A4 18 GBI £3434-141-400 24 28 D2409-245-E00 16 8
B1515-141-HOO 6 22 B3013-141-HCA 18 59 B3503-145-04A0 2 13 D2410-245-E00 16 9
B1525-145-00A 30 13 B3013-141-HOB 18 80 B3503-201-000 a 15 D2411-245-E00 16 i
B1526-145-004 30 il B3014-141-H00-4 18 37 B3504-201-000 2 14 N2412-245-E00 14 16
B1526~145-000 6 42 B3015-141-H00 18 39 B3515-201-000 2 18 D2413-141-E00 1B 5
B1603-245-000 8 56 B3G16~141-H0O 18 Y B3517-006-00C 4 20 D2413-141-E00 16 17
B1605-145-000 8 60 B3017-141-H00-A 18 63 B3527-012-000 2 18 D2413-245-E00 14 10
B1606-145-000C 8 38 B3018-141-H0O 18 10 B3538-112-000 20 32 D2414-141-E00 2 33
B1614-145-000 g 14 B3019-141-H00 18 65 B6037-005-000 168 37 D2414-245-E00 16 13
B1618-226-000 g 15 B3020-141-H00 18 29 B7114-012-0A0 26 8 D2415-245-EA0 16 15
B1619-115-0A0 ) 1 B3021-141-H00 18 55 B&133-019-000 24 19 p2415-245~-E00 16 16
B1619-115-000 8 3 B3022-141-HOC~A 18 66 B82G4-012-000 26 4 D2416-245-E00 18 7
81620-145-000 8 18 B3023~141-HAO-A 18 49 B8204-245-000 28 13 D2417-245-EA0 16 3
B1621-141-HO0-A 8 55 B3023-141-H00-A 18 50 BA101-145-000 21 1 D2417-245-E60 16 4
B1622-141-HoO 8 5 B3024-141-H00 18 51 BG101-552-000 28 3 D2418-245-E00 16 12
B1624-555-000 & 50 B3025-141-H00-4 18 1 RY102-145-0A0 21 2 p2419-245-E00 14 9
B1627-226~000 8 27 B3026-141-H00 18 7 B3104-145-0A0 21 3 2421-245-E00 16 19
B1632-245-00C & 20 B3027-141-H00 18 3 BO106~145-000 2} 4 n2d423-245-800 18 6
81632-245-00D 8 21 B3028-141-H0¢ 18 11 BO107-145-000 21 5 p2423-245-E060 16 18
B1632-245-00F 8 22 B3029-145-000 13 g BG108-145-000 21 (] D2425-245-£00 14 51
B1632-245-00F § 23 B3030-145-000 18 40 BOL09-555-000 28 4 02426-245-E00 14 49
B1632-245-00G 8§ 24 B3031-141-HOO 18 30 B2110-012-000 28 5 D2428-141-E00 16 14
B1632-245-00G 28 20 B3032-141-H00 18 31 B9111-012-000 28 ] D2428-245-800 16 39
B1633-122-040 & 28 B3033-141-H0O0 18 42 BG111-245-000 28 i5 D2430-245-EAQ0 16 23
31634-141-H00-4 8 838 B3034-141-Ho0 18 41 BO112-012-000 28 7 D2432-245-800 14 42
B1635-245-000 § 1 B3035-141-H00 18 58 B3113-012-000 28 8 D2433-245-E00 14 30
B163B8-141-H0O 8§ 82 B3036-141-H00 18 46 B9117-012-000 12 13 D2434-245-E00 14 34

- 31 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 2l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.} Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.
& 8 E No. % B B No. & 8 B No. & B B No.
—
D24356-245-E00 14 50 PS-0300201-KF 18 33 SS-T110710-5P 14 b TA-1250406-R0 2 26
D2436-141-E00 14 17 PS-0300322-K0 18 4h SS-7110710-8p 6 22 TA-1250406-R0 2 i
i2438-245-E£00 14 47 PS-0350102-KR 2 2 SS-7110716-5p 16 34 TA-2100904-R0 2 42
12441-141~E06 14 18 PS-0350102-KR 2 23 S8-7110710-5P 20 42
r2434-H55-8B00 10 15 PS-0400182-K0 8§ 74 S8-7110710-SF 28 26 YP-0320501-5C 20 28
D3T11-141-E00 20 3 PS-0600802-KP 2 44 58-7110840-5P 5 23 Y¥P-0371016-5D i 20
D3I140-141-E00 20 14 S5-THEOOT0-8D 2 ] WP-0371026-5N 14 B!
D3142-141-E0A 20 14 RE-Q250000-K0 20 24 S§-7110910-SP 14 [ ¥P-0h01016-5C 21 1B
P3142-141-E00 20 15 RE-0300000-K0 8 h3 SS-71HH0810-51 40 YpP-0501016-8D 10 0
B3140-141-C00 20 35 RE-0400000-KO0 10 14 55-7110910-8P 16 62 ¥P-0501016-5D 10 i1
D3151-141-E00 20 33 RE-0400000-K0 16 52 S5-7110810-5F 20 26 ¥P-0501016-3D 16 36
D31h2-141-E00 20 34 RE-0BCO000-K0 10 22 S5-7110910-5P 28 42 WP-0501016-3D 28 43
D3153-141-E00 20 €3 RE-0700000-K0 & 33 S$-T111120-8F 18 48 WP-056580860-8E 22 14
D3ib4-141-E00 20 27 RE-0700000-K0 15 28 S58-7T111410-8P 18 35 YP-0621016-3D 10 18
N3155-141-EC0 20 38 RO-0742401-00 8 67 S§-7111410-TF 14 20 Vp-0621016-SDh 24 10
D3156-141-E00 20 25 S5-7112420-SF 2 12 YP-0650875-3D 18 54
D3157-141-E00 20 20 Sh-0550271-TF 20 30 58-7112420-5p 2 24 WP-0751576-5D 28 17
B3158-141-E00 20 44 SB-0550271-T¢ 20 40 S8-7120640-5F 20 31 WP-1702600-5¢ 23 14
D316G-141-E00 20 41 SD-060G271-SP 20 14 S5-7120810-Tp 18 56 VS-0410002-KN 14 4
N3160-141-E00 20 30 SD-0600321-5P 20 18 §3-7121410-5P 1 29 ¥S-0510002-KN 3 ib
D3161-555-B00 2 5 SD-0830301-5p 20 37 S5-7151210-5P 10 16 ¥S-0531060-KR 22 ih
DIVBZ-500-E00 2 4 SH-0640321-SP 14 f} 385-7151210-58p i0 19 WS-0631510-KP 10 17
B3310-505-00 23 2¢ SD-0640321-Sp 20 43 S5-71h1210-SP 2% 8 F5-0641560-K8 22 4
[34710-141-E00-4 24 1 SD-0720331-3pP 16 33 S8-7620750-8P 8§ 31 ¥S-10025680-KR 22 2]
B6O01-555-800 16 25 SD-0780351-SF 24 4 S5-7681750-TP 4 13 WS-1643202-Kk 23 21
DBO0B-555-D0A 16 31 Sh-0800352-5P 2 48 $5-8090410-SP 14 21 YT-0530001-KN 28 41
D6029-555-BOA 16 27 $D-0850751-3p 18 17 35-8090B670-8P 20 b WT-0530002-KS 16 35
D6042-555-BOG 16 32 SD-0850802-SH 8 4 S5-8110310-5P B 6 VZ-1052010-KP 8 5
b6043-555-B00 6 28 3D-0991551-8P 24 2 $5-8110310-%p 8 21
D7101-245-E00 28 23 SK-1483200-SE 24 G S5-8110320-5P 28 37 167-15006 1 g
D7102-245-E00 28 24 SK-3311600-SE 26 6] S5-8110410-Tp 8 ng 101-18204 1 3
D7114~-555-BAB 26 9 SK-3452000-5F 22 19 55-3110750-5P 2 2l 101-19303 HY I
D8203-505-B00 26 3 SK-3482500-SC 21 10 S5-8110750-59 6 25 101-18402 0 24
D8204-555-DOC 28 5 SH-1030601-Sa 20 28 S8-8150310-8P 6 8 101-19407 10 35
NG118-555~B0C 28 12 SH-4051405-5E 23 12 5§-8150710-3p 4 23 101-20004 10 28
SH-5030655-5P 20 21 S5-8150710-5P 8 30 101-20004 20 36
EA-95T0R02-00 10 13 SH-B061610-5C 23 6 SS-8150710-8P & Bl 105-47107 28 38
SH-8082002-5p 2 54 35-81507106-3P 18 Ih 105-47206 28 36
GES-12153000 i6 26 SH-2061080-SE 22 17 38-8150710-5p 2 b1 105-47305 28 34
GES-12153000 28 21 385-2090710-5p 2 37 S5-3150710-TP 10 30 105-49857 28 28
GES-12155000 20 29 55-2090710-3p ? 39 SS-81080750-5P 18 4 110-23702 24 15
S§-2090710-8p 28 31 S5-8150830-8P b 52 110~23801 24 14
H¥-5001400-00 10 6 35-2090810-5P 8 11 55-8151150-5p 4 ] 110-24403 24 16
S5-2110915-8p 2 8 SS-8151230-5P 14 32 111-81500 23 14
J1OB6-000-00F 28 14 S5-4081110-SK 8 14 58-8151230-5p 4 35 111-81559 23 1
S3-5060310-5P )4 43 35-8151236-5p 14 37 111-81604 23 10
HAT-15043000 16 33 S5-5080610-5P 2 34 35-8151230-3p iB P 111-81708 23 15
HAG-11532000 23 22 $§-5110710-5P Y S$-8151230-5P 16 10 111-81757 23 1Y
HAT-81126T00 10 7 SS-8060210~SF & 80 S5-8151550-3P 4 7 111-81807 23 B
HC-3720011-00 ] 4 §5-6090510-SP 16 38 S§5-81515h50-3P 4 15 111-81906 23 2
HC-3720011-05 28 i S5-6090810-5P 16 21 SS-8151650-5P 421 111-83209 22 13
HDP-170B1800 8§ 3 S5-6090810-5p 18 64 SS-8151550-5p 4 33 170~11263 26 7
HDP~170B1804 28 1 S5-6091022-TP i4 3 $5-81515650-5p G 11
M3637-110-000 16 30 S8-6110480-8P 21 7 S5-8151550-5P 12 3 210-80353 2 25
KH9640-110-000 16 28 S§-6110610-TP 6 33 S5-&151780-3pP 4 19 211-33103 2 50
S5-6111610-8P 2 2 55-8660410-3p 14 33 211-36205 12 9
NE-6050001-S8 23 13 $S-6121050~SP 8 70 S5-BBB0B30-TP 14 36 211-36304 12 10
HH-8050001-SE 23 17 $5-6121210-8p & 29 SS-8860R30-TP 13 4 Z11-36502 14 40
HH-5060001-SD 28 i8 SS-6121210-5P 138 2 S5-8660G10-TP 4 3 211-38601 4 31
HH-B061081-SE 22 3 S5-6151220-8p 8 ) S3-8560610-TP 4 41 211-37104 28 19
HH-6092518-SH 28 33 55-6151440-5P 13 13 S5-8650610-TP 6 32 212-01207 2 3
NH-61006683-8E 22 18 S3-B661110-8P 3 7 SS-BBBOGI0-TP 13 & 212-01306 p 52
HS-6123881-5 22 16 S8-T060310-5p 14 29 S5-8860610-TP 18 24 212-01405 Z2 B3
HS-6150310-5P 13 14 S5-7080510-TP 6 Vd S3-8660612-TP 14 43 212-01603 2 9
HS-6150430-5P 6 26 S5-7080520~SP 8 49 SS-8681950~-3P 4 P 212-02007 2 51
HS-6150430-5P 28 25 SS-7050610-SP 6 43 SS-870¢1042-TP § 65 212-02601 30 5
NS-6160520-8P i8 53 35-7090620-TP 2 31 $5-91110710-3P 10 12 212-03005 2 24
NS-8620310-SPp 24 5 S8-7090710-35p & 3b 55-9151540-8k 24 13 212-03104 30 i
HS-8620310-5P 28 49 SS-7090710-8P 16 20 38-91&1520-CP 4 28 212-03203 30 2
H3-B660430-SP 18 32 58-7081110-3p 6 36 S$5-9182010-5H 24 2 212-03500 kit 3
HS-6660430-SF 18 &7 S3-7110519-SP 2 14 SS-9660720-8P 3 45 212-03609 30 4
HS-6680320-8P i8 47 $5-711054G-8P 14 19 35-9660910-5P 8 a4 212-05058 Z 3
NS-6680410-SP 8 13 S8-7H10540-5P 24 8 212-05109 4 20
SS-7110710-8p 2 10 TA-0300503-R¢ 4 4 212-05307 6 1
PS-0300132-KH 6 26 $8-71106710-SP 10 4 TA-GT750704-R0O 2 45 212-05505 8 10
PS-0300132~XH 18 34 SS-7110710-5P 10 10 TA-1120804-R0 v A3 212-05554 8 8

—_ 32 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS & 5

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.|l Part No. Page Ref.
R Q [=] e

O R Na ., s 8 £} No . 5 8 B No . & 8 ] No .
212-05604 8 g
212-06604 8 18
212-05703 8 19
212-058752 & 17
212-06008 § 37
212-06802 20 10
212-07006 a 46
212-071056 30 8
212-07204 30 7
212-07501 30 8
212-07600 30 9
212-08004 8 48
212-08103 8 6%
212-08202 & 78
212-08350 & 89
212-08608 12 11
212-08707 12 b
212-05051 12 12
212-09952 12 B
212-1005¢ 12 14
212-11859 20 1
212-12501 14 s
212-12600 14 23
212-12708 4 24
212-12808 14 25
212-12907 14 26
212-13004 14 27
212-13202 14 i
212-13301% 14 h2
212-13400 6 24
212-13509 14 40
212-14002 28 i
212-14051 26 1

— 33 —













AL BECH

JUKI CORPORATION

JUE D RETE M EERITEEARILHD)

HELVERD, SHIEE
Ta crgor o dor Tl
inlomalicn,

please comlact

A=A FEARERROCN RS CRET SRR T,
® The dezcnplion ooered im ihis pads 181 s subdeot 1o changs T imfrosament ol 1 commod ity wilhou! selica

SO L, R 2 e T - IR O
& Thes parts lisd s sdited and pended I acewedance vl ihe prodict specificallons as ol Februsoy, bosi

Frevied m tapan

ke e e T S e T



